dred varas square, and bounded on the north by Washington 
street, on the west by a street dividing said lot from the beach 
and water survey, on the south by Clay street, and on the east 
by unsurveyed land, and numbered on the plan marked on 
page one (1) of district records as four hundred and fifty-six 
(456.) Willi am  C. Parker .”

On the same day the grant was made,' as follows: 
“Terr ito ry  of  Califo rni a , 

“District of San Francisco, Sept. 25, A. D. 1848.
“Know all men by these presents, that William C. Parker 

has presented the foregoing petition for a grant of land in the